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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ALONSO Vinicius SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 R M 2.9999 379501 yes

CAMARGO Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007 R M 1.23 401295 yes

CAMARGO Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2005 R M 1.10 401297 yes

CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 R M 1.7 390198 yes

FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2005 L M 1.8 379485 yes

GALLEAZZI Felipe SP CGB Betancourt 2006 R M 1.9 392807 yes

HEMPEL Christian SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 R M 1.21 379394 yes

HOFFMANN Joao RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R M 2.9999 379486 yes

HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2004 R M 1.16 379491 yes

LOBO Guilherme SP CGB Betancourt 2007 R M 1.11 390236 yes

MACHADO Murilo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2004 R M 1.3 379482 yes

MION Lorenzo SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.1 379480 yes

MONTAGNA Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2005 R M 1.5 379425 Non

MURA Andre SP ECP Pinheiros 2005 L M 1.4 379416 yes

MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2006 R M 2.9999 379413 yes

NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007 R M 1.13 379498 yes

SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007 L M 2.9999 379395 yes

TOMINO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2004 M 1.2 379483 yes

VIANNA Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 R M 1.6 379421 yes

  19 Participants (18 present)
 

1 Nations, 19 Participants (18 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 397.2 BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 285.6 BRA TOMINO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano M yes

3. 1 003 245.8 BRA MACHADO Murilo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

4. 1 004 219.8 BRA MURA Andre SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 005 217.2 BRA MONTAGNA Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros M Non

6. 1 006 178.7 BRA VIANNA Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 007 178.2 BRA CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 171.8 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

9. 1 009 119.2 BRA GALLEAZZI Felipe SP CGB Betancourt M yes

10. 1 010 115.5 BRA CAMARGO Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

11. 1 011 112.6 BRA LOBO Guilherme SP CGB Betancourt M yes

12. 1 013 64.3 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

13. 1 016 42.9 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

14. 1 021 25.2 BRA HEMPEL Christian SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

15. 1 023 19.5 BRA CAMARGO Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T 9 000 BRA HOFFMANN Joao RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA ALONSO Vinicius SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

T 9 000 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U17
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

A definir

Competition manager

A definir

Technical directory

Contato do organizador Local: Ildefonso Petrich paranaesgrima@hotmail.com

Ricardo Machado Diretor Geral do Evento e Presidente CBE
Arno Scheneider Coord. Evento

Rosele Sanchotene Secretaria de Comunicação
Eduardo Romão Diretor técnico

Lucio Goldani arbitro
João Russo Assistente do Diretório Técnico Controle de pistas

Ursula Santos Coordenadora do Controle do COVID
Ana Paula Bindi Assistente do Diretório Técnico Operador de programa

Carolina Anzolin arbitro
Murilo Garrigós arbitro

Henrique Garrigós arbitro
Marco Nelz arbitro

Pedro Marostega arbitro
Ricardo Bindi arbitro

Ricardo Ferrazzi Del Arbitragem
Danilo Guedes Arbitro

Nelson Ayres Assessoria de Imprensa
Lorana Schawantes Árbitro

Henrique Andreas Hasselmann de Oliveira Assitente FOP
Felipe Silva Souza Assitente FOP

Leandro Mendes Bessa Assitente FOP
Igor Bressan Assitente FOP

Michelle Hasselmann de Oliveira Ass. Covid
Laís Guimarães Preuss Ass. Covid
Gabriel Baqueta Castro Ass. Covid
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Guilherme Tel Mariano Biscotto Ass. Covid
Úrsula Santos Coord.COVID

Sérgio Cooper de Almeida Autoridade Convidada Presidente CMPR
Cleverson Ferreira Gomes Coordenador de Esportes Local
Daniel Cotrim de Carvalho Téc. Estratégico Esportivo Local

Luciano de souza Assistente do Diretório Local
Rafael Baldo Aux. Administrativo Local
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Format

Participants 18 Participants

1 First round
17.09. 14:00

18 Participants
3 Poules 6 Poule size

18 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
17.09. 16:35

Table of 32

18 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 17.09. 16:35

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U17
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First round

Poule 1 14:00 | Piste 4

ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
HOFMEISTER Andre BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 1 V V 2 2 17 21 0.400 -4 4.
FUMAGALLI Giorgio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
CHOLFE Theo BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V 4 V V 2 3 21 13 0.600 8 3.
HEMPEL Christian BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 3 1 2 V 0 1 11 22 0.200 -11 5.
SOUZA Matheus BRA CMPR Parana 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
MION Lorenzo BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V 1 V V V 4 21 9 0.800 12 2.

Poule 2 14:00 | Piste 8

GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
TOMINO Rafael BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
VIANNA Guilherme BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 1 V 3 V V 3 19 17 0.600 2 3.
NOGUEIRA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 3 2 2 4 V V 2 18 19 0.400 -1 4.
GALLEAZZI Felipe BRA CGB Betancourt 4 3 V V 4 V 3 22 17 0.600 5 2.
ALONSO Vinicius BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 2 4 3 V V 2 19 21 0.400 -2 5.
CAMARGO Henrique BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 6 2 1 1 0 2 0 6 25 0.000 -19 6.

Poule 3 16:01 | Piste 8

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MURA Andre BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V / V V V 4 20 8 1.000 12 1.
MACHADO Murilo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 3 / V V V 3 18 8 0.750 10 2.
HOFFMANN Joao BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 6.
CAMARGO Pedro BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 1 0 / 2 2 0 5 20 0.000 -15 5.
MURRAY Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 5 2 2 / V 3 1 12 17 0.250 -5 4.
LOBO Guilherme BRA CGB Betancourt 6 2 1 / V V 2 13 15 0.500 -2 3.



Campeonato Brasileiro

Curitiba (BRA)
17.09.2021 - 2:00 PM

OFFICIAL

Foil Men's

Individual

U17

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0008
17.09.2021 16:30

1 / 1

First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio GNU Nautico Uniao 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

1 BRA TOMINO Rafael CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

3 BRA MURA Andre ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 8 1.000 12 Q

4 BRA MION Lorenzo ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 9 0.800 12 Q

5 BRA MACHADO Murilo GNU Nautico Uniao 3 4 18 8 0.750 10 Q

6 BRA CHOLFE Theo ECP Pinheiros 3 5 21 13 0.600 8 Q

7 BRA GALLEAZZI Felipe CGB Betancourt 3 5 22 17 0.600 5 Q

8 BRA VIANNA Guilherme ECP Pinheiros 3 5 19 17 0.600 2 Q

9 BRA LOBO Guilherme CGB Betancourt 2 4 13 15 0.500 -2 Q

10 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro CAP Paulistano 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1 Q

11 BRA ALONSO Vinicius ECP Pinheiros 2 5 19 21 0.400 -2 Q

12 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 17 21 0.400 -4 Q

13 BRA MURRAY Pedro CAP Paulistano 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5 Q

14 BRA HEMPEL Christian ECP Pinheiros 1 5 11 22 0.200 -11 Q

15 BRA CAMARGO Pedro GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 5 20 0.000 -15 Q

16 BRA CAMARGO Henrique GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19 Q

17 BRA SOUZA Matheus CMPR Parana 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 Q

9999 BRA HOFFMANN Joao GNU Nautico Uniao 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA TOMINO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

2 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 T1

3 BRA MURA Andre SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 8 1.000 12

4 BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 9 0.800 12

5 BRA MACHADO Murilo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 4 18 8 0.750 10

6 BRA CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 3 5 21 13 0.600 8

7 BRA GALLEAZZI Felipe SP CGB Betancourt 3 5 22 17 0.600 5

8 BRA VIANNA Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 3 5 19 17 0.600 2

9 BRA LOBO Guilherme SP CGB Betancourt 2 4 13 15 0.500 -2

10 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1

11 BRA ALONSO Vinicius SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 19 21 0.400 -2

12 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 17 21 0.400 -4

13 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5

14 BRA HEMPEL Christian SP ECP Pinheiros 1 5 11 22 0.200 -11

15 BRA CAMARGO Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 5 20 0.000 -15

16 BRA CAMARGO Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19

17 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
TOMINO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Fri 16:35

17
SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   12

16
CAMARGO Henrique
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

 

9
LOBO Guilherme
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
VIANNA Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

5
MACHADO Murilo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
HOFMEISTER Andre
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

 

13
MURRAY Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
MION Lorenzo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Fri 17:25

TOMINO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

CAMARGO Henrique
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   1

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 17:35

LOBO Guilherme
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

VIANNA Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   13

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 6 Fri 17:25

MACHADO Murilo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

HOFMEISTER Andre
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 6 Fri 17:35

MURRAY Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

MION Lorenzo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 18:25

TOMINO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

LOBO Guilherme (9)
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   6

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 18:35

MACHADO Murilo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   4

MION Lorenzo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
MURA Andre
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14
HEMPEL Christian
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

11
ALONSO Vinicius
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
CHOLFE Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

7
GALLEAZZI Felipe
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
NOGUEIRA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

  Piste 1 Fri 16:45

15
CAMARGO Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

18 *** Bye ***  

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

Piste 8 Fri 17:25

MURA Andre
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

HEMPEL Christian
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   0

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 8 Fri 17:35

ALONSO Vinicius
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

CHOLFE Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 17:25

GALLEAZZI Felipe
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

NOGUEIRA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 17:35

CAMARGO Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   8

FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 18:45

MURA Andre
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

CHOLFE Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 18:55

GALLEAZZI Felipe
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   10

FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Fri 20:00

1
TOMINO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   5

4
MION Lorenzo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 2 Fri 20:00

3
MURA Andre
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

2
FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   12

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 21:00

MION Lorenzo (4)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MURA Andre (3)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

2 BRA MURA Andre SP ECP Pinheiros 2005

3 BRA TOMINO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2004

3 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2005

Table of 8

5 BRA MACHADO Murilo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2004

6 BRA CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

7 BRA GALLEAZZI Felipe SP CGB Betancourt 2006

8 BRA LOBO Guilherme SP CGB Betancourt 2007

Table of 16

9 BRA VIANNA Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

10 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007

11 BRA ALONSO Vinicius SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

12 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2004

13 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2006

14 BRA HEMPEL Christian SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

15 BRA CAMARGO Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2005

16 BRA CAMARGO Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007

Table of 32

17 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007

DNS BRA HOFFMANN Joao (First round) RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

GOMES Eduardo Romao 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 2 0/1 2 1 0

XAVIER Marco 2 2/2 1 5 2 0

FERRAZZI Ricardo 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 2 0/1 0/1 3 2 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 2 2/2 1 1 8 2 0

10 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

Silver BRA MURA Andre SP ECP Pinheiros 2005

Bronze BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2005

Bronze BRA TOMINO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2004


